#### 507033689 12/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7080526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YKK CORPORATION OF AMERICA	12/13/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YKK CORPORATION
Street Address:	1, KANDA IZUMI-CHO, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	101-8642

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17223839

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: hsevilla@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10948-007US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEREDITH STRUBY
SIGNATURE:	/MEREDITH STRUBY/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=10948-007US1 2021\_12\_17 Recorded Assignment#page1.tif source=10948-007US1 2021 12 17 Recorded Assignment#page2.tif source=10948-007US1 2021 12 17 Recorded Assignment#page3.tif source=10948-007US1 2021 12 17 Recorded Assignment#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 058418 FRAME: 0523 507033689

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YKK Corporation of America, a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at One Parkway Center, 1850 Parkway Place, Suite 300, Marietta, Georgia 30067, United States of America, is the owner of inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "FLAME AND HEAT-RESISTANT FASTENER CHAIN AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME," filed April 6, 2021, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 17/223,839; and

WHEREAS, YKK CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1, Kanda Izumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8642, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are acknowledged, YKK Corporation of America hereby assigns to YKK CORPORATION, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "FLAME AND HEAT-RESISTANT FASTENER CHAIN AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME." filed April 6, 2021, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 17/223,839, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and it is agreed for itself, its legal representatives, administrators, and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such

Assignment Page 1 of 4

lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 2 of 4

YKK/Corporation of America
Dung He Dide
Signature
Georgett Dickinson
Name
Vice President and Chief Legal Counsel
Title of Authorized Signatory
December 13, 2021
Data

Attorney Docket No. 10948-007US1

YKK CORPORATION
Hazna
Signature
Takanori HAYASHI
Name
General Manager of Intellectual Property Group
Title of Authorized Signatory
December 14, 2021
Date

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 058418 FRAME: 0527

**RECORDED: 12/17/2021**